

5555 SKYWAY • PARADISE, CALIFORNIA 95969-4931 TELEPHONE (530) 872-6291 FAX (530) 877-5059 www.townofparadise.com

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING PARADISE TOWN COUNCIL

6:00 p.m. - March 19, 2014

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Government Code Section 54956 that at the call of the Mayor of the Town of Paradise, a Special Meeting of the Paradise Town Council has been set for 6:00 p.m. on March 19, 2014 in the Town Hall Council Chambers located at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California, for the following purposes:

- To consider adopting an Interim Urgency Ordinance of the Town Council
 of the Town of Paradise Enacting a Moratorium on the Establishment of
 Fences, Gates or Barriers Within or Across Private Access Easements;
 and, (1) Waive the reading of entire ordinance and approve reading by title
 only; and, (2) Adopt the Interim Urgency Ordinance of the Town Council of
 the Town of Paradise.
 - 2. To conduct the public hearing continued from March 11, 2014 relating to an appeal to the Town Council of a Planning Commission Interpretation finding that a proposed gate across a private road access easement does not constitute a violation of Town zoning ordinance regulations prohibiting the establishment of fences in access easements (Paradise Municipal Code Section 17.06.600), and after the close of the hearing, consider: (1) Adopting or rejecting the zoning code interpretation recommended by staff; or, (2) Adopting an alternative interpretation or directive to town staff.

Members of the public may address the Paradise Town council only on the items listed on the special meeting agenda.

Dated: March 17, 2014 JOANNA GUTIERREZ, CMC

Town Clerk